

# **MARKET RELEASE**

31 August 2016

**Malabar Coal Limited** 

### **TRADING HALT**

The securities of Malabar Coal Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 2 September 2016.

Security Code: MBC

Violetta Codreanu

ADVISER, LISTINGS COMPLIANCE (SYDNEY)



#### **MALABAR COAL LIMITED**

ABN 29 151 691 468

Level 26, 259 George Street Sydney NSW 2000

PO Box R864

Royal Exchange NSW 1225

**Ph:** +61 2 8248 1272 **Fax**: +61 2 8248 1273

Website: www.malabarcoal.com.au

ASX: MBC

# 31 August 2016

Violetta Codreanu Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Limited

Email Violetta.Codreanu@asx.com.au

Copy <u>tradinghaltsydney@asx.com.au</u>

Dear Violetta

## Malabar Coal Limited – Request for trading halt

Malabar Coal Limited ACN 151 691 468 (**Malabar**) (ASX: MBC) requests that ASX grant an immediate trading halt of its securities pending an announcement regarding a proposed capital raising involving institutional and retail components.

The Company requests that the trading halt apply from the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 31 August 2016, and continue until the commencement of trading on Friday, 2 September 2016.

Under ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company confirms that it is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours faithfully

**Wayne Seabrook** 

Non-Executive Chairman Malabar Coal Limited

Medal